UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

VENDOR NUMBER

VENDOR:

Phone:
Fax:

Carolina CAT
Statesville

828-312-3774 Josh Johnson

DATE
07/23/24

DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS

Delivered to Landfill

TERMS

ACCOUNT

61025110-5352

AMOUNT
$64,557.20

Bill TO: Union County Public Works
500 North Main Street Suite 500
Monroe, NC 28112-4730

SHIP TO: Union County Landfill
2125 Austin Chaney Rd.

Wingate, N.C. 28174

QTY

UNIT

PRICE

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL

_\_\.h_|

$15,027.05
$2,199.00
$2,000.00

CAT plus and paddle tip wrap wheels

Labor and travel

Wheel haul in and old out

Environmental Fee

$60,108.20
$2,199.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Total: |

$64,557.20

IF QUOTES NOT ATTACHED PLEASE INITIAL APPROPRIATE RESPONSE

X

Complete specifications are included and Purchasing should seek

competitive quotes.

Quotes have been obtained for this requisition in compliance with County Policy

and information is on file.

| request that a purchase order be issued without additional quotes because:

State Contract 011723-CAT

Policy.

SIGNATURE:

Ohriotopler. Wedlin

| have a copy and have read the County Purchasing

500 North Main St. - Ste. 500 ¢ Monroe, North Carolina 28112-4730 e Phone: (704)296-4210 e Fax: (704)296-4232




Carolina

Statesville, NC 28677

Quotation Only

Company Name: UNION CO LANDFILL Attention:
Address: Date: 7/19/2024
City: State: Zip:
Phone: Fax: Cell:
State Contract Number 011723-CAT Customer ID: 769325 Wo#
Make/Model: CAT 826K S/N: 2T600139 Hour:
Equipment Number: P/O Number:
Part Qty Unit Ext.
Part Description No. Regq. Price Total
CAT "plus"” and paddle tip wrap 826KW 4 $15,027.05 $60,108.20
Field labor and travel misc 1 $2,199.00 $2,199.00
Wheel haul in and out FIC 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Total Parts $64,307.20

Current CAT wraps have a 2 month lead time

Note: The labor quoted above is figured based on an average
installation of the components quoted. If there are any exceptions to
this you will be contacted and an explinanation of the additional work
will be given.

This quote is valid for 30 days.
Prices may change due to market and part availability.

Environmental Fee

Grand Total

$250.00

$64,557.20

(Total excludes sales tax)

Quote Prepared By: C.Shields
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