

## UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

	VENDOR NUMBER	
VENDOR:	Carolina CAT	
	Statesville	
	000 040 0774 Jack Jakasan	
	828-312-3774 Josh Johnson	
Phone:		
Fax:		
DATE	DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS	TERMS
07/23/24	Delivered to Landfill	
ACCOUNT		AMOUNT
61025110-	5352	\$64,557.20

Bill TO: Union County Public Works 500 North Main Street Suite 500 Monroe, NC 28112-4730

SHIP TO: Union County Landfill 2125 Austin Chaney Rd. Wingate, N.C. 28174

QTY	UNIT	PRICE	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL
4			CAT plus and paddle tip wrap wheels	\$60,108.20
1			Labor and travel	\$2,199.00
1			Wheel haul in and old out	\$2,000.00
			Environmental Fee	\$250.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
-			Total:	\$64,557.20

ĺ	IF QUOTES	NOT ATTACHED PLEASE INITIAL APPROPRIATE RESPONSE	I have a copy and have read the County Purchasing Policy.
		Complete specifications are included and Purchasing should seek competitive quotes.	SIGNATURE:
		_Quotes have been obtained for this requisition in compliance with County Policy and information is on file.	
ļ	x State Co	_I request that a purchase order be issued without additional quotes because: ntract 011723-CAT	
			Christopher Medlin



## Statesville, NC 28677

**Quotation Only** 

Company Name:	UNION CO LANDFILL	Attention:			
Address:				Date:	7/19/2024
City:		State:		Zip:	
Phone:		Fax:		Cell:	
State Contract Number	011723-CAT	Customer ID:	769325	WO#	
Make/Model:	CAT 826K	S/N: 2T600139		Hour:	
Equipment Number:		P/O Number:			

Part Description	Part No.	Qty Req.	Unit Price	Ext. Total
CAT "plus" and paddle tip wrap	826KW	4	\$15,027.05	\$60,108.20
Field labor and travel	misc	1	\$2,199.00	\$2,199.00
Wheel haul in and out	FIC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

**Total Parts** 

\$64,307.20

Current CAT wraps have a 2 month lead time		
	-	

Note: The labor quoted above is figured based on an average installation of the components quoted. If there are any exceptions to this you will be contacted and an explinanation of the additional work will be given.

Environmental Fee

\$250.00

Grand Total \$64,557.20

(Total excludes sales tax)